PAKISTAN CABLES LIMITED SIGNS MOU WITH UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (UET)



Scholarship Fund set up to provide financial assistance to students

Lahore— 07.11.2018 Pakistan Cables Ltd. Signed an MoU with UET, Lahore to support the university's scholarship fund that provides financial assistance to deserving students enrolled in the Electrical Engineering dept. at UET's Lahore and Faisalabad campuses. Pakistan Cables will also award Gold Medals to graduating students and offer equal opportunity to deserving candidates by ensuring gender balance among applicants.



"Pakistan Cables remains committed to contributing as a knowledge partner to the engineering community and UET has contributed significantly over the decades in providing skilled engineering professional in Pakistan. We feel extremely proud to support UET in its endeavors", said Fahd

Kamal Chinoy, Executive Director at Pakistan Cables. Pakistan Cables has a history of supporting academia through various initiatives to support youth development and empowerment in Pakistan. "Institution partnerships between industry and academia are vital for the growth and development of students", said Professor Tario Izhar. Chairman DEE.



The signing ceremony was attended by Prof. Dr. Muhammad Shahbaz, (Director FA & CS), Prof. Dr. Abdul Sattar Shakir (Dean F.E.E - UET), Mr. Zargham Nusrat, (Controller of Examination), Azmatullah Bhalli (Regional Head-Sales, PCL), Salman Tahir (Deputy Manager-PCL). Founded in 1953, PCL the pioneer in cable and wire solutions in Pakistan.



For more information, press only: PR Contact Name: Mariam Durrani

Email: brands@pakistancables.com



